Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2017

147,993
147,993
295,986

April
2016

146,857
150,179
297,036

4,474,254 4,831,483
5,878,101 5,918,893
10,352,355 10,750,376

45,668
47,706
93,374

5,164
23,432
28,596

4,519,922 4,836,647
5,925,807 5,942,325
10,445,729 10,778,972

3,080
1,937
2,242

309
7,568

2,846
2,283
2,648

478
8,255

% Change 2017 2016

Calendar Year to Date

0.77% 543,631 526,727
-1.46% 545,578 527,479
-0.35% 1,089,209 1,054,206

-7.39% 18,816,964 18,936,204
-0.69% 23,706,897 21,464,479
-3.70% 42,523,861 40,400,683

784.35% 190,369 177,791
103.59% 208,428 150,826
226.53% 398,797 328,617

-6.55% 19,007,333 19,113,995
-0.28% 23,915,325 21,615,305
-3.09% 42,922,658 40,729,300

8.22% 11,654 10,880
-15.16% 7,715 8,612
-15.33% 8,102 8,789
-35.36% 1,885 2,413

-8.32% 29,356 30,694

% Change

3.21%
3.43%
3.32%

-0.63%
10.45%
5.26%

7.07%
38.19%
21.36%

-0.56%
10.64%
5.39%

7.11%
-10.42%
-7.82%
-21.88%
-4.36%

Fiscal Year to Date
2017 2016

1,477,201 1,443,147
1,473,611 1,440,788
2,950,812 2,883,935

50,587,066 50,243,242
63,158,537 51,815,479
113,745,603 102,058,721

567,407 714,658
527,234 502,229
1,094,641 1,216,887

51,154,473 50,957,900
63,685,771 52,317,708
114,840,244 103,275,608

30,352 28,930
20,874 22,839
21,210 23,599

4,390 5401
76,826 80,769

% Change

2.36%
2.28%
2.32%

0.68%
21.89%
11.45%

-20.60%
4.98%
-10.05%

0.39%
21.73%
11.20%

4.92%
-8.60%
-10.12%
-18.72%
-4.88%




